PUBLIC NOTICE

Crook County Board of Commissioners Regular Session, Wednesday July 17, 2024, 9:00 a.m., Crook County Board of Commissioners Meeting Room, 320 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon. **Consent Agenda:** Approve Minutes; Approve Personnel Action Forms; Approval of HRIS System. Discussion Items: Budget clarification for 2024-25 Crook County Ag Extension Service District Budget, LB-1; Review of FS Objection Resolution Offer and Decide Response; Community Health Advisory Council Update; Approve Order and Resolution No. 2024-36 in the matter of voluntarily enrolling Crook County Deputy District Attorneys into the Oregon Public Employee Retirement System. Scheduled Appearances: None scheduled. **Executive Session:** ORS 192.660(2)(d) To conduct deliberations with persons designated by the governing body to carry on labor negotiations; ORS 192.660(2)(e) For the purpose of conducting deliberations with persons designated by the governing body to negotiate real property transactions. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration Office at 541-447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice. **Zoom:** 1-253-215-8782; Meeting ID: 981 7361 2010; Passcode: 033745